TOLL FREE 1-800-342-7215
w w w . b u y a w g . c o m
AMERICAN WIRE GROUP
1920 E. Hallandale Beach Blvd.
Suite PH8
Hallandale, Florida 33009
Telephone: 1-954-455-3050
Fax: 1-954-455-9886
E-Mail: sales@buyawg.com
Item # Conductor Stranding Nominal Nominal Nominal Maximum Copper Aluminum Net  Ampacity* Ampacity**
Size Conductor Insulation Jacket Cable Weight Weight Cable 90°C 90°C
AWG/kcmil Diameter Thickness Thickness Diameter /MFT /MFT Weight Free Air Duct
(in) (mil) (in) (mil) (lb) (lb) /MFT
(lb)
CCA4/0-01TWRGRD 4/0 329 0.540 65 45 0.760 96 165 458 356 235
CCA250-01TWRGRD 250 399 0.602 75 65 0.882 116 200 590 400 260
CCA350-01TWRGRD 350 551 0.707 75 65 0.987 161 277 756 500 315
CCA500-01TWRGRD 500 779 0.841 75 65 1.121 227 391 979 636 390
CCA600-01TWRGRD 600 925 0.919 75 65 1.199 270 464 1301 708 435
CCA750-01TWRGRD 750 1184 1.040 90 65 1.350 345 595 1462 780 480
CCA800-01TWRGRD 800 1258 1.072 90 65 1.382 367 632 1521 832 521
CCA900-01TWRGRD 900 1406 1.133 90 65 1.443 410 706 1733 954 558
CCA1000-01TWRGRD 1000 1554 1.191 90 65 1.501 453 780 1850 1060 621
*Ampacity is calculated based on a single conductor in free air with a 90°C conductor temperature and 30°C ambient, per 2005 NEC, Table 310-17
**Ampacity is calculated based on 3 conductors in a duct with a 90°C conductor temperature and 30°C ambient, per 2005 NEC, Table 310-17
Information on this sheet subject to change without notice. 201
Copyright © 2010, American Wire Group, Inc. Hallandale, Florida